OP \$40.00 88456999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CH	HANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orion Advisor Services, LLC		09/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orion Advisor Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	17605 Wright Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68130	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88456999	ORION PLANNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: legal@orion.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Werner

Address Line 1: 17605 Wright Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Werner	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Werner/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amended Articles of Organization for Orion Advisor Technology, LLC#page1.tif source=Amended Articles of Organization for Orion Advisor Technology, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0541

NE Sec of State - Robert B. Evnen Filing Document #: 9000482107 Pages: 2

Corporation Name: ORION ADVISOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Filing Date and Time: 08/23/2019 04:29 PM

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Submit in Duplicate

Robert B. Evnen, Secretary of State P.O. Box 94608 Lincoln, NE 68509 (402) 471-4079 www.sos.ne.gov

Name of Limited Liability Company Orion A	Advisor Services, LLC	 -
Date Certificate of Organization was filed	December 31, 2003	
Please mark the changes this amendment amended or restated and provide the app	makes to the certificate as most recently ropriate changes.	
✓ Name of Limited Liability Company	Orion Advisor Technology, LLC	***************************************
Professional Service being rendered b	by the Limited Liability Company	
Street and mailing address of the Desi	gnated Office	*
Name of Registered Agent		
Street, mailing address and post office	e box (if any) of Registered Agent	
Any other changes to the certificate o	f organization	Sidahananananan
(attach addit	tional pages if needed)	
Effective date if other than the date filed $9/1/201$	19	
Signature of Authorized Representative	Printed Name of Authorized Representative	<u> </u>

FILING FEE: \$15.00 plus \$5.00 per additional page

Revised 01/10/2019

Neb. Rev. Stat. §21-118

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0542

CONSENT FOR USE OF DECEPTIVELY SIMILAR NAME

Robert B. Evnen, Secretary of State P.O. Box 94608 Lincoln, NE 68509 (402) 471-4079 www.sos.ne.gov

Please file this consent with new business formation document or amendment to change business name where a name conflict exists for a trade name or an entity other than a business corporation.

CONSENT FOR USE OF DECEPTIVELY SIMILAR NAME
Consenting Entity: Onon Advisor Scruttons, LLC
Account Number of Entity Giving Consent: 1902644262
Gives Consent To: Orion Advisor Services, LLC
To Use the Name: Orion Advisor Technology, LLC

By signing and submitting this form to the Nebraska Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document. Consent form must be signed by an authorized representative of the consenting entity.

Signature Flack

Note: For Business Corporation, submit the Application for Use of Deceptively Similar Name found at: http://www.sos.ne.gov/business/corp_serv/corp_form.html,

Revised 01/10/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 08/03/2020